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NEDAA - CYI General Assembly 1990 and the Sparrow Case 

3/4" video, 1990, NNBY, colour, sound, 57 min. 50 sec. 

The subject of this program is coverage of the 1990 CYI General 
Assembly at Brooks Brook. The main topics on the agenda for this 
Assembly were Land Claims and the Sparrow case. The Constitution 
and the Sparrow case are examined in detail by lawyers for CYI. 
People give their opinions on how the Sparrow case will affect 
Land Claims negotiations in the Yukon. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: 

Council for Yukon Indians 
Video number: V-236 



( 

( 

c 

Catalogue Number: V-'2.'S(, 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: CYI General Assembly 1990 and the Sparrow Case 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:30 

1:27 

3:10 

4:10 

5:05 

5:45 

6:20 

7:00 

8:00 

9:00 

10:10 

Description Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Brooks Brook - sight of the colour, sound 
1990 CYI General Assembly 

Show introduced by Vic 
Istchenko 

Elder Pete Sidney speaks 
about acceptance of the Land 
Claims deal and Elders 
benefits 

Pearl Keenan speaks about 
the dividing of Land Claims 
land 

Government video covering 
the finalization of the 
Umbrella Final Agreement 

Angela Sidney and Judy 
Gingell speak to the General 
Assembly in Aishihik in 1989 

John Dixon speaks about the 
Land Claims Deal 

Vic Istchenko introduces 
coverage of the Sparrow case 

CYI lawyers Dave Joe, Rick 
Salter, and Art Pape address 
the Assembly 

Paintings of the early 
European/Native contact 
period 

Map showing the stages of 
Canada's growth 

Discussions of Treaties 
signed in Canada 
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10:40 

11:25 

13:00 

14:38 

16:54 

18:30 

23:27 

24:00 

26:00 

27:27 

32:36 

33:00 

45:10 

48:00 

Catalogue Number: v- 2. 5 G 

Gold Rush photos 

WWII and highway 
construction footage 

Footage of children at 
residential schools 

Rick Salter talks about his 
work activities in the late 
1960's 

Photos of Pierre Trudeau and 
Elijah Smith in 1973 when 
Land Claims negotiations 
began 

Trudeau in House of Commons 
discussing the constitution, 
Natives express desire to 
have Treaties settled before 
talking about the Canadian 
Constitution 

Art Pape talks about the 
Sparrow case 

Footage of Native fishermen 
in conflict with fisheries 
authorities 

Footage of the Supreme Court 
of Canada 

Review of rights in regards 
to the Sparrow case 

Footage of Natives in B.C. 
fishing 

Art Pape continues with 
examination of the Sparrow 
case 

People address the Assembly 
with their thoughts and 
feelings on the talk given 
by the CYI lawyers 

People discuss how the 
Sparrow decision will affect 
Land Claims 

black and 
white 

colour 
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51:00 

53:15 

53:40 

55:22 

57:30 

57:50 

Discussion on land 
alienation 

Meeting adjourns 

Catalogue Number: V-~Sh 

Dave Joe talks to Vic 
Istchenko about how he 
believes Sparrow will affect 
Land Claims 

Vic Istchenko and Judy 
Gingell discuss how Sparrow 
is causing CYI to req~est 
changes to the Umbrella 
Final Agreement 

Final words from Vic 
Istchenko/promo for next 
NEDAA show 

End/no credits 




