## NEDAA - CYI General Assembly 1990 and the Sparrow Case

3/4" video, 1990, NNBY, colour, sound, 57 min. 50 sec.

The subject of this program is coverage of the 1990 CYI General Assembly at Brooks Brook. The main topics on the agenda for this Assembly were Land Claims and the Sparrow case. The Constitution and the Sparrow case are examined in detail by lawyers for CYI. People give their opinions on how the Sparrow case will affect Land Claims negotiations in the Yukon.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings:

Council for Yukon Indians

Video number: V-236

Catalogue Number: V-236

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: CYI General Assembly 1990 and the Sparrow Case

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Brooks Brook - sight of the 1990 CYI General Assembly	colour, sound
0:30	Show introduced by Vic Istchenko	
1:27	Elder Pete Sidney speaks about acceptance of the Land Claims deal and Elders benefits	
3:10	Pearl Keenan speaks about the dividing of Land Claims land	
4:10	Government video covering the finalization of the Umbrella Final Agreement	
5:05	Angela Sidney and Judy Gingell speak to the General Assembly in Aishihik in 1989	
5:45	John Dixon speaks about the Land Claims Deal	
6:20	Vic Istchenko introduces coverage of the Sparrow case	
7:00	CYI lawyers Dave Joe, Rick Salter, and Art Pape address the Assembly	
8:00	Paintings of the early European/Native contact period	
9:00	Map showing the stages of Canada's growth	
10:10	Discussions of Treaties signed in Canada	

10:40	Gold Rush photos		
11:25	WWII and highway construction footage	black and white	
13:00	Footage of children at residential schools		
14:38	Rick Salter talks about his work activities in the late 1960's	colour	
16:54	Photos of Pierre Trudeau and Elijah Smith in 1973 when Land Claims negotiations began		
18:30	Trudeau in House of Commons discussing the constitution, Natives express desire to have Treaties settled before talking about the Canadian Constitution		
23:27	Art Pape talks about the Sparrow case		
24:00	Footage of Native fishermen in conflict with fisheries authorities		
26:00	Footage of the Supreme Court of Canada	ırt	
27:27	Review of rights in regards to the Sparrow case		
32:36	Footage of Natives in B.C. fishing		
33:00	Art Pape continues with examination of the Sparrow case		
45:10	People address the Assembly with their thoughts and feelings on the talk given by the CYI lawyers		
48:00	People discuss how the Sparrow decision will affect Land Claims		

51:00	Discussion on land alienation
53:15	Meeting adjourns
53:40	Dave Joe talks to Vic Istchenko about how he believes Sparrow will affect Land Claims
55:22	Vic Istchenko and Judy Gingell discuss how Sparrow is causing CYI to request changes to the Umbrella Final Agreement
57:30	Final words from Vic Istchenko/promo for next NEDAA show
57:50	End/no credits